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Association canadienne des enseignantes et des enseignants retraités 

Canadian Association of Retired Teachers 
 

STANDING COMMITTEES 2025-26 
 

A. Pension and Retirement Income 
Chair Gerry Tiede BCRTA Committee Members gerry.tiede@gmail.com  
 

1. Michel Plamondon PEIRTA michelplamondon@hotmail.com  

2. Gordon Cummings ARTA cummingg@shaw.ca  

3. Luc Handfield dg@serfnb.ca  

4. Jayesh Maniar jayeshmanier@gmail.com 

5. Bill Berryman RTO-NSTU bbberryman459@gmail.com  

6. Roger Régimbal ED regimbal.roger@sympatico.ca 

       
B. Communications 
      Chair Marilyn Bossert ARTA bossert.mj@gmail.com. 

Committee Members   
 

1. Françoise Beaulieu SERFNB beaulieu-rf@rogers.com  

2. Sue Amundrud STS sue.amundrud@gmail.com 

3. Joe Lafitte RTANL josephlafitte@gmail.com 

4. Bill Berryman RTO-NSTU bbberryman459@gmail.com 

5. Roger Régimbal ED regimbal.roger@sympatico.ca  

       
C. Health Services  

Chair Sharon Penney RTANL spenney@nlta.ca   
Committee Members   
 

1. Peggy Prendergast RTAM ppeggy@mymts.net  

2. Lise Morin PEIRTA lise_morin@hotmail.com  

3. Dolaine Koch ARTA dolainekoch@shaw.ca 

4. Beverly Magel bmagel@sasktel.net 

5. Bill Berryman RTO-NSTU bbberryman459@gmail.com 

6. Roger Régimbal ED regimbal.roger@sympatico.ca  

   
D. Political Advocacy  

Chair Laurence Hrycan ARTA lhrycan@shaw.ca  
Committee Members   
 

1. Bob Fitzpatrick NBSRT bob.fitzpatrick@nbta.ca  

2. Grace Wilson BCRTA gracewilson30@gmail.com  

3. Katherine Snow QPARSE katherinejsnow@gmail.com  

4. Sonya Susut STS     

5. Luc Handfield SEFRNB dg@serfnb.ca  
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6. Marilyn Bossert ARTA bossert.mj@gmail.com 

7. Gerry Tiede BCRTA gerry.tiede@gmail.com 

8. Helen Sukovieff STS helens@sasktel.net 

9. Bill Berryman RTO-NSTU bbberryman459@gmail.com 

10. Sharon Penney RTANL spenney@nlta.ca 

11. Bill Berryman RTO-NSTU bbberryman459@gmail.com 

12. Roger Régimbal ED regimbal.roger@sympatico.ca 

 
 
 

E. Nominations and Elections 
Chair–Gerry Tiede BCTRTA gerry.tiede@gmail.com  
Committee Members   

1. Roger Régimbal ED regimbal.roger@sympatico.ca 

   
  

F. Legislation 
 

Chair–Bill Berryman RTO-NSTU bbberryman@gmail.com 
Committee Members   

1. Roger Régimbal ED regimbal.roger@sympatico.ca 
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